THE DATASHEET OF
MIC5011BM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
July 2005 1 MIC5011
MIC5011 Micrel, Inc.
MIC5011
Minimum Parts High- or Low-Side MOSFET Driver
General Description

• Heater switching
• Power bus switching
Typical Applications Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature
Range
PackageStandard Pb-Free
MIC5011BN MIC5011YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin Plastic
DIP
MIC5011BM MIC5011YM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin SOIC
Input
Source
Gate
1
2
3
4
8
MIC5011
7
6
5
V+
Gnd
C1
Com
C2
48V5V
IRF530
100W
Heater
+10µF
Control Input
ON
OFF Protected under one or more of the following Micrel patents:
patent #4,951,101; patent #4,914,546
Note: The MIC5011 is ESD sensitive.
Input
Source
Gate
1